
Butler County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Pat Rhodes 
E-mail Address:    patrh@bellsouth.net 
Phone Number:    270-338-4188 
 
State Building Inspector:  James Jackson 
E-mail Address:    james.jackson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-853-5638 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jerry Skinner 
E-mail Address:    jerry.skinner@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-899-1254 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:    james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-999-8241 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Alan Bates    
E-mail Address:    Alan.Bates@ky.gov     
Phone Number:    270-619-1460   
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Tim Probus 
Email Address:    tim.probus@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-899-3583 
  
Office Hours:    Monday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
 
Office Address:    Butler County Health Department 
                           104 North Warren Street 
                           Morgantown, KY 42261 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Adam Massey 
Office Phone Number:   270-526-3221 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address:    dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-363-9056 
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